
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  85

23,565 100.0% 18,041 100.0%

16,203 68.8%

2,357 10.0%

154 0.7%

1,802 7.6%

22 0.1%

101 0.4%

1,269 5.4%

1,657 7.0%

13,038 72.3%

1,631 9.0%

102 0.6%

1,402 7.8%

20 0.1%

66 0.4%

691 3.8%

1,091 6.0%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

741 3.1%

2,028 8.6%

702 3.0%

1,537 6.5%

2,116 9.0%

2,532 10.7%

1,819 7.7%

743

2,012

553

1,498

2,230

2,795

2,259

1,484

4,040

1,255

3,035

4,346

5,327

4,078

3.2%

8.5%

2.3%

6.4%

9.5%

11.9%

9.6%

6.3%

17.1%

5.3%

12.9%

18.4%

22.6%

17.3%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

16

10

13,18

USDs: 259,375,385

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,028 97.7%

2,685 11.4%

20,343 86.3%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,108 100.0%

1,876 60.4%

113 3.6%

822 26.4%

297 9.6%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

537

218

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

10,089 100.0%

9,460 93.8%

5,636 55.9%

3,824 37.9%

629 6.2%
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