Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,565	100.0%	18,041	100.0%
White	16,203	68.8%	13,038	72.3%
Black	2,357	10.0%	1,631	9.0%
American Indian	154	0.7%	102	0.6%
Asian	1,802	7.6%	1,402	7.8%
Hawaiian	22	0.1%	20	0.1%
Other Races	101	0.4%	66	0.4%
Two or More Races	1,269	5.4%	691	3.8%
Hispanic (all races)	1,657	7.0%	1,091	6.0%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	23,028	97.7%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	20,343	86.3%
Persons living alone	2,685	11.4%

ons Under 18 in Households)	
3,108	100.0%
1,876	60.4%
113	3.6%
822	26.4%
297	9.6%
	3,108 1,876 113 822

Units ent of all units)	
10,089	100.0%
9,460	93.8%
5,636	55.9%
3,824	37.9%
629	6.2%
	10,089 9,460 5,636 3,824

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	537
Persons in nursing homes	218

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	741	3.1%	743	3.2%	1,484	6.3%
5 to 17 years of age	2,028	8.6%	2,012	8.5%	4,040	17.1%
18 to 21 years of age	702	3.0%	553	2.3%	1,255	5.3%
22 to 29 years of age	1,537	6.5%	1,498	6.4%	3,035	12.9%
30 to 44 years of age	2,116	9.0%	2,230	9.5%	4,346	18.4%
45 to 64 years of age	2,532	10.7%	2,795	11.9%	5,327	22.6%
65 years of age and older	1,819	7.7%	2,259	9.6%	4,078	17.3%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4
Senate Districts: 16
SBOE Districts: 10
Judicial Districts: 13,18
USDs: 259,375,385